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SERIES 1: MILFORD WESLEYAN METHODIST CIRCUIT (Includes Milford, Black Creek, Bongard,
Cherry Valley, Cressy, East Lake Road, Salmon Point, South Bay, West Lake), 1857-1871

Board and Committee Records
1995.156L 1-1 LCM-100 Quarterly Board minutes 1857-1871

SERIES 2: MILFORD METHODIST CIRCUIT (includes Milford Wesleyan Methodist Circuit, Port Milford
Canadian Wesleyan Methodist New Connexion, Milford, Black Creek, Bongard, Cherry Valley, Cressy,
East Lake Road, Point Traverse, Salmon Point, South Bay, West Lake), 1858-1924

Membership Records

1995.156L 1-2 Circuit register and lists of officeholders 1859-1875
(Wesleyan Methodist register)
1-3 LCM-100 Circuit register and lists of officeholders 1876-1895
Board and Committee Records
1995.156L 1-4 LCM-100 Quarterly Board minutes (Methodist New 1858-1875
Connexion)
1-5 LCM-101 Quarterly Board minutes 1889-1924
1-6 Parsonage Board of Trustees minutes 1864-1883

Correspondence/Subject Files
1995.156L 1-7 Quarterly Class ticket 1885

Funds/Congregational Financial Records
1995.156L 1-8 Financial report 1904-1905

SERIES 3: CHERRY VALLEY METHODIST CIRCUIT (includes Bloomfield and Cherry Valley Wesleyan
Methodist Circuit, Bloomfield and Cherry Valley Circuit, Cherry Valley, Bloomfield, Union Church in Point
Petre, Salmon Point, West Lake), 1868-1902

Board and Committee Records
1977.259L 1-1 LCM-76 Official Board minutes 1868-1902

SERIES 4: MILFORD AND POINT TRAVERSE METHODIST CIRCUIT (Includes Milford Methodist
Circuit, Milford, Black Creek, Carman Church in Point Traverse, South Bay, Union Church in South
Marysburgh Township), 1895-1922

Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records

1995.156L 2-1 LCM-101 Marriage register 1896-1908,
1916
2-2 --- 1896-1919

Membership Records
1995.156L 2-3 LCM-101 Circuit register and lists of officeholders 1895-1922

SERIES 5: MILFORD METHODIST CHURCH, 1867-1895
Board and Committee Records
1995.156L 1-6 Board of Trustees minutes 1867-1879
2-4 Building Committee minutes 1895

SERIES 6: SALMON POINT METHODIST CHURCH, 1876-1880
Legal/Property Records
1995.156L 2-6 Deed 1877
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Box Micro Title

File Reel

Accession

SERIES 6: SALMON POINT METHODIST CHURCH cont.
Funds/Congregational Financial Records
Subscription book for church construction

1977.259L 1-4

SERIES 7: CARMAN METHODIST CHURCH, POINT TRAVERSE, 1878
Legal/Property Records
Deed

1995.156L 2-5

SERIES 8: UNION METHODIST CHURCH, POINT PETRE, 1878-1917
Board and Committee Records

1977.259L 1-3 LCM-76 Trustee Board minutes
1-3 LCM-76 Congregational minutes
Legal/Property Records
1995.156L 2-7 Deed
Funds/Congregational Financial Records
1977.259L 1-3 LCM-76 Subscription list

SERIES 9: CHERRY VALLEY METHODIST CHURCH, 1890-1915

Board and Committee Records
Board of Trustees minutes
Cemetery Board minutes

1977.259L 1-2
1-2
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Date

1876-1880

1878

1896-1917
1915

1878

1886-1893

1890-1915
1912-1914

SERIES 10: MILFORD PASTORAL CHARGE (Includes Milford Methodist Circuit, Milford and Point

Traverse Methodist Circuit, Milford, Black Creek, Carman Church in Point Traverse, South Bay, Union

Church in South Marysburgh Township), 1887-1967

Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records

Baptisms

Marriages

Burials

2-2 Marriage register

3-1 Baptisms
Marriages
Burials

3-2 Baptisms
Marriages
Burials

1995.156L 2-8

Membership Records
110s-1 Circuit register and lists of officeholders
3-3 Membership roll and lists of officers

1995.156L

Board and Committee Records

1995.156L 3-4 Quarterly Board minutes

3-5 ---
3-6 Official Board minutes
4-1 Parsonage Board minutes

4-2 - - -and board membership roll

1915-1951

1911-1951

1915-1951

1922-1929
1951-1956
1951-1956
1951-1956
1956-1964
1956-1963
1956-1964,
1967

1923-1956

(1953-19577?)

1924-1951
1951-1966
1966-1967
1887-1957
1958-1966
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SERIES 10: MILFORD PASTORAL CHARGE cont.
Legal/Property Records
1995.156L 4-3 Deed for parsonage 1958
4-4 Repayment of manse loan to the U.C.C. 1962
Board of Home Missions

Correspondence/Subject Files

1995.156L 4-6 Worship services schedule 1927
Funds/Congregational Financial Records
1995.156L 4-7 Annual financial statements 1935-1936
4-8 Financial record book 1958-1967

SERIES 11: CHERRY VALLEY PASTORAL CHARGE (includes Cherry Valley Methodist Circuit, Cherry
Valley, East Lake Road, Point Petre, Salmon Point), 1908-1967
Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records

1995.156L 110s-2 Baptisms 1908-1919,
1923-1963
Marriages 1912-1913,
1917-1919,
1928-1940,
1948-1963
Burials 1908-1919,
1923-1963
1977.259L 1-5 Marriage register 1896-1942
1995.156L 10-4 Funeral record cards 1965-1966
Membership Records
1995.156L 110s-3 Circuit register 1912-1949
Board and Committee Records
2002.109L TR-1 Session minutes 1933-1964
1977.259L 1-6 Official Board minutes 1901-1932
1995.156L 4-9 --- 1939-1967

SERIES 12: MILFORD-CHERRY VALLEY PASTORAL CHARGE (Includes Milford, Cherry Valley), 1967
Board and Committee Records
1995.156L 3-6 Congregational minutes 1967

SERIES 13: PRINCE EDWARD SOUTH PASTORAL CHARGE (includes Cherry Valley Pastoral Charge,
Milford Pastoral Charge, Cherry Valley, South Bay), 1963-1986
Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records

1995.156L 4-10 Baptisms (Milford Pastoral Charge) 1964-1969
Marriages 1964-1977
Burials 1964-1969
5-1 Marriage register (Cherry Valley Pastoral 1963-1969
Charge)

10-5 Funeral record cards 1980-1985
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SERIES 13: PRINCE EDWARD SOUTH PASTORAL CHARGE cont.

1995.156L

1995.156L

1995.156L

1995.156L

5-2

5-3

5-5

Board and Committee Records
Manse Committee minutes and committee
membership list

Legal/Property Records

Deeds, agreements of sale, correspondence
and applications to Belleville Presbytery for
assent in the sale of the following properties:
Black River Bridge United Church; Cressy
United Church; Carman-Union United
Church in South Marysburgh Township;
Milford United Church; Salmon Point United
Church; Cherry Valley Pastoral Charge
parsonage

Appraisal of former Milford Pastoral Charge
manse in Milford, Ont.

Records of Other Groups
Dixon Club minutes and membership roll

Correspondence/Subject Files
Refugee Family Project
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Date

1967-1984

1968-1970

1986

1965-1969

1979-1981

SERIES 14: MILFORD UNITED CHURCH (includes Milford Methodist Church), 1894-1968

1995.156L

1995.156L

1995.156L

1995.156L

1995.156L

Board and Committee Records
Official Board minutes

Trustee Board minutes
Congregational minutes

Legal/Property Records
Insurance policies

Women's Groups Records
Woman's Association membership roll
United Church Women minutes and
membership roll

Sunday School/Sabbath School Records
Record book includes minutes and list of
teachers

Funds/Congregational Financial Records
Collection book

1955-1964
1894-1948
1945,

1952-1964
1965-1967

1967-1968
1957-1961

1965-1967

1915-1939

1941-1967

1959
1960-1967
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SERIES 14: MILFORD UNITED CHURCH cont.
Annual Reports
Annual financial reports

1995.156L 6-4

SERIES 15: SALMON POINT UNITED CHURCH, 1912-1966

Board and Committee Records
8-7 Board of Trustees minutes
8-7 Board of Stewards minutes
8-7 Official Board minutes
8-8
8-9

1995.156L

Congregational minutes
Annual meeting minutes

Funds/Congregational Financial Records
1995.156L 8-10 Collection book
8-11 ---

Funds/Congregational Financial Records

1977.259L 2-3 Financial record

SERIES 16: BLACK RIVER BRIDGE UNITED CHURCH, BLACK CREEK, 1929-1967

Board and Committee Records
1995.156L 6-5 Congregational minutes
Women's Groups Records
Woman's Missionary Society minutes and
membership roll
Woman's Association minutes and
membership roll
United Church Women minutes and
membership roll
7-1 ---

1995.156L 6-6
1977.268L 1-1

1995.156L 6-7

Funds/Congregational Financial Records
Collection records (includes annual financial
reports)

1995.156L 7-2

SERIES 17: POINT PETRE UNITED CHURCH, 1951-1955
Board and Committee Records

Annual meeting minutes

1977.259L 1-3
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Date

1954,
1964-1966

1958
1958
1962
1942-1946
1962

1958-1963
1966

1912-1956

1938-1967

1929-1940
1957-1961
1962-1966

1966-1967

1956-1966

1951-1955

SERIES 18: CARMAN UNION UNITED CHURCH, SOUTH MARYSBURGH TOWNSHIP, 1952-1968

Legal/Property Records
1995.156L 7-3 Agreement of purchase and sale for church
Women's Groups Records
Woman's Association minutes and
members' roll
2-5 ---

1977.259L 2-4

1968

1952-1957

1958-1961
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File Reel

SERIES 18: CARMAN UNION UNITED CHURCH cont.
Funds/Congregational Financial Records
1995.156L 7-4 Collection book 1964-1967

SERIES 19: CHERRY VALLEY UNITED CHURCH (includes Cherry Valley Methodist Church), 1913-
1985

Board and Committee Records

1995.156L 4-9 Trustee Board minutes 1917-1931
4-9 Board of Stewards minutes 1933-1938
1977.259L 1-6 Congregational Annual Meeting minutes 1929-1930
1-7 --- 1934-1946
1995.156L 7-5 Congregational minutes 1947-1967
7-6 --- 1968-1983
Legal/Property Records
1995.156L 7-7 Deed 1975
7-8 Cemetery Board regulations, fee schedules 1977-1979
and property plan
Women's Groups Records
1995.156L 7-9 United Church Women Evening Unit 1966-1970
minutes and membership roll
7-10 --- 1970-1976
7-11 --- 1977-1985
Sunday School/Sabbath School Records
1977.259L 2-1 Record and list of teachers 1913-1929
Youth Groups Records
1977.259L 2-2 Mission Band minutes and members' roll 1942-1949
Annual Reports
1995.156L 7-13 Annual report 1968
7-14 --- 1971
7-15 --- 1972
7-16 --- 1973
8-1 --- 1974
8-2 --- 1975
8-3 --- 1976
8-4 --- 1977
8-5 --- 1978
8-6 --- 1979

SERIES 20: SOUTH BAY UNITED CHURCH (includes South Bay Methodist Church), 1895-1990
Board and Committee Records

1995.156L 8-12 Session minutes 1938-1967
8-13 Trustee Board minutes 1915-1952
8-14 Board of Trustees minutes 1967-1968
9-1 Annual meeting minutes 1937-1964
9-2 --- 1964-1967



Prince Edward South Pastoral Charge (Ont.)

Accession

Box
File

Title

SERIES 20: SOUTH BAY UNITED CHURCH cont.

1995.156L

1977.268L

1995.156L

1995.156L

1995.156L

1995.156L

1995.156L

9-3

9-4
9-5

9-8

10-6

9-9
10-1
120s-2
120s-3
120s-4
120s-5
10-2

10-3

Legal/Property Records
Deeds

Will
Insurance policies

Women's Groups Records
Woman's Missionary Society minutes and
membership roll

Unit 1, United Church Women minutes and
membership roll

Sunday School/Sabbath School Records
Record includes list of teachers

Records of Other Groups
Willing Workers Adult Bible Class
membership roll

Funds/Congregational Financial Records
Financial record book (includes list of
furnishings donated to church from 1907 to
1972)

Financial record book

Collection book (includes annual financial
reports)

Annual Reports
Annual financial reports

Annual report

FN1503.287
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Date

1895, 1913,
1946, 1960
1976
1974-1979

1937-1942
1953-1957
1958-1961
1972-1977

1977-1990

1967-1990

1920-1944

1941-1974

1975-1978
1952-1963

1964-1971
1972-1979
1980-1985

1943,
1947-1951
1972



