

Prince Edward South Pastoral Charge (Ont.)				Page 1 of 7	
Accession	Box File	Micro Reel	Title	Date	
			THODIST CIRCUIT (Includes Milford, Black Cre		
<u>Cherry Valley,</u>	<u>Cressy, E</u>	ast Lake Road	I, Salmon Point, South Bay, West Lake), 1857-18	<u>371</u>	
4005 4501	1-1		Board and Committee Records	1857-1871	
1995.156L	1-1	LCM-100	Quarterly Board minutes	101-1071	
			RCUIT (includes Milford Wesleyan Methodist Ci		
<u>Canadian Wes</u>	leyan Met	hodist New Co	onnexion, Milford, Black Creek, Bongard, Cherry	<u>Valley, Cressy,</u>	
<u>East Lake Roa</u>	<u>id, Point T</u>	raverse, Salmo	on Point, South Bay, West Lake), 1858-1924		
4005 4501	10		Membership Records	4050 4075	
1995.156L	1-2		Circuit register and lists of officeholders (Wesleyan Methodist register)	1859-1875	
	1-3	LCM-100	Circuit register and lists of officeholders	1876-1895	
	10				
			Board and Committee Records		
1995.156L	1-4	LCM-100	Quarterly Board minutes (Methodist New	1858-1875	
			Connexion)		
	1-5	LCM-101	Quarterly Board minutes	1889-1924	
	1-6		Parsonage Board of Trustees minutes	1864-1883	
			Correspondence/Subject Files		
1995.156L	1-7		Quarterly Class ticket	1885	
			Funds/Congregational Financial Records		
1995.156L	1-8		Financial report	1904-1905	
			DIST CIRCUIT (includes Bloomfield and Cherry ry Valley Circuit, Cherry Valley, Bloomfield, Unio		
Petre, Salmon					
	1 0//10, 770	<u>, 1000</u>	Board and Committee Records		
1977.259L	1-1	LCM-76	Official Board minutes	1868-1902	
			AVERSE METHODIST CIRCUIT (Includes Milfo		
Marysburgh To			<u>Church in Point Traverse, South Bay, Union Chur</u>	<u>cn in South</u>	
<u>Ivial ysburgit TC</u>	jwnsnip),	1095-1922	Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records		
1995.156L	2-1	LCM-101	Marriage register	1896-1908,	
				1916	
	2-2			1896-1919	
	0.0		Membership Records	4005 4000	
1995.156L	2-3	LCM-101	Circuit register and lists of officeholders	1895-1922	
SERIES 5: MILFORD METHODIST CHURCH, 1867-1895					
			Board and Committee Records		
1995.156L	1-6		Board of Trustees minutes	1867-1879	
	2-4		Building Committee minutes	1895	
SERIES 6: SALMON POINT METHODIST CHURCH, 1876-1880					
1995.156L	2-6		Legal/Property Records Deed	1877	
1333.130L	2-0		Decu	1077	

Prince Edward South Pastoral Charge (Ont.)				Page 2 of 7
Accession	Box File	Micro Reel	Title	Date
SERIES 6: SAL	MON POIL	NT METHODI	ST CHURCH cont.	
1977.259L	1-4		Funds/Congregational Financial Records Subscription book for church construction	1876-1880
SERIES 7: CAP	RMAN MET	THODIST CHU	JRCH, POINT TRAVERSE, 1878	
1995.156L	2-5		Legal/Property Records Deed	1878
SERIES 8: UNI	ON METH	ODIST CHUR	<u>CH, POINT PETRE, 1878-1917</u>	
1977.259L	1-3 1-3	LCM-76 LCM-76	<b>Board and Committee Records</b> Trustee Board minutes Congregational minutes	1896-1917 1915
1995.156L	2-7		Legal/Property Records Deed	1878
1977.259L	1-3	LCM-76	Funds/Congregational Financial Records Subscription list	1886-1893
SERIES 9: CHE	ERRY VAL	LEY METHOD	DIST CHURCH, 1890-1915	
1977.259L	1-2		Board and Committee Records Board of Trustees minutes	1890-1915
1377.233L	1-2		Cemetery Board minutes	1912-1914
	dist Circuit	, Milford, Blacl	ARGE (Includes Milford Methodist Circuit, Milford <u>k Creek, Carman Church in Point Traverse, Sout</u> <u>1887-1967</u> <b>Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records</b> Baptisms Marriages Burials Marriage register Baptisms Marriages Burials Burials Baptisms Marriages Burials Baptisms Marriages Burials	
1995.156L 1995.156L	11os-1 3-3 3-4 3-5 3-6 4-1 4-2		Membership Records Circuit register and lists of officeholders Membership roll and lists of officers Board and Committee Records Quarterly Board minutes  Official Board minutes Parsonage Board minutes and board membership roll	1923-1956 (1953-1957?) 1924-1951 1951-1966 1966-1967 1887-1957 1958-1966

## Prince Edward South Pastoral Charge (Ont.)

Page 3 of 7

Accession	Box File	Micro Reel	Title	Date	
SERIES 10: M	LFORD P	ASTORAL CH	ARGE cont.		
1995.156L	4-3 4-4		<b>Legal/Property Records</b> Deed for parsonage Repayment of manse loan to the U.C.C. Board of Home Missions	1958 1962	
1995.156L	4-6		Correspondence/Subject Files Worship services schedule	1927	
1995.156L	4-7 4-8		Funds/Congregational Financial Records Annual financial statements Financial record book	1935-1936 1958-1967	
			RAL CHARGE (includes Cherry Valley Methodis	t Circuit, Cherry	
<u>Valley, East Lal</u>	<u>ke Road, P</u>	oint Petre, Sa	Imon Point), 1908-1967 Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records		
1995.156L	11os-2		Baptisms	1908-1919, 1923-1963	
			Marriages	1912-1913, 1917-1919, 1928-1940, 1948-1963	
			Burials	1908-1903 1908-1919, 1923-1963	
1977.259L	1-5		Marriage register	1896-1942	
1995.156L	10-4		Funeral record cards	1965-1966	
			Membership Records		
1995.156L	11os-3		Circuit register	1912-1949	
			-		
2002 4001			Board and Committee Records	1000 1001	
2002.109L 1977.259L	TR-1 1-6		Session minutes Official Board minutes	1933-1964 1901-1932	
1995.156L	1-0 4-9			1939-1967	
				····· ) (-!!-··) 4007	
SERIES 12: M	ILFURD-CI	HERRY VALL	EY PASTORAL CHARGE (Includes Milford, Che Board and Committee Records	ry valley), 1967	
1995.156L	3-6		Congregational minutes	1967	
SERIES 13: PRINCE EDWARD SOUTH PASTORAL CHARGE (includes Cherry Valley Pastoral Charge, Milford Pastoral Charge, Cherry Valley, South Bay), 1963-1986					
Millord F dottord	onarge, e	meny valicy,	Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records		
1995.156L	4-10		Baptisms (Milford Pastoral Charge)	1964-1969	
			Marriages	1964-1977	
			Burials	1964-1969	
	5-1		Marriage register (Cherry Valley Pastoral	1963-1969	
	10-5		Charge) Funeral record cards	1980-1985	

## Prince Edward South Pastoral Charge (Ont.)

Page 4 of 7

Accession	Box File	Micro Reel	Title	Date
SERIES 13: PF	RINCE ED	NARD SOUTH	HPASTORAL CHARGE cont.	
1995.156L	5-2		<b>Board and Committee Records</b> Manse Committee minutes and committee membership list	1967-1984
1995.156L	5-3		Legal/Property Records Deeds, agreements of sale, correspondence and applications to Belleville Presbytery for assent in the sale of the following properties: Black River Bridge United Church; Cressy United Church; Carman-Union United Church in South Marysburgh Township; Milford United Church; Salmon Point United Church; Cherry Valley Pastoral Charge parsonage	1968-1970
	5-4		Appraisal of former Milford Pastoral Charge manse in Milford, Ont.	1986
			Records of Other Groups	
1995.156L	4-5		Dixon Club minutes and membership roll	1965-1969
1995.156L	5-5		Correspondence/Subject Files Refugee Family Project	1979-1981
SERIES 14: MI	ILFORD UI	NITED CHUR	CH (includes Milford Methodist Church), 1894-19	<u> 68</u>
1995.156L	5-6 2-4 5-6		<b>Board and Committee Records</b> Official Board minutes Trustee Board minutes Congregational minutes	1955-1964 1894-1948 1945, 1952-1964
	5-7			1952-1964 1965-1967
1995.156L	5-8		Legal/Property Records Insurance policies	1967-1968
1995.156L	5-9 5-10		Women's Groups Records Woman's Association membership roll United Church Women minutes and membership roll	1957-1961 1965-1967
1995.156L	6-1 6-2		Sunday School/Sabbath School Records Record book includes minutes and list of teachers	1915-1939 1941-1967
1995.156L	12os-1 6-3		Funds/Congregational Financial Records Collection book	1959 1960-1967

Prince Edward South Pastoral Charge (Ont.)				Page 5 of 7	
Accession	Box File	Micro Reel	Title	Date	
SERIES 14: MI	ILFORD U	NITED CHUF			
1995.156L	6-4		Annual Reports Annual financial reports	1954, 1964-1966	
SERIES 15: SA	ALMON PO	DINT UNITED	<u>) CHURCH, 1912-1966</u>		
1995.156L	8-7 8-7 8-7 8-8 8-9		<b>Board and Committee Records</b> Board of Trustees minutes Board of Stewards minutes Official Board minutes Congregational minutes Annual meeting minutes	1958 1958 1962 1942-1946 1962	
1995.156L	8-10 8-11		Funds/Congregational Financial Records Collection book	1958-1963 1966	
1977.259L	2-3		Funds/Congregational Financial Records Financial record	1912-1956	
SERIES 16: BLACK RIVER BRIDGE UNITED CHURCH, BLACK CREEK, 1929-1967					
1995.156L	6-5		Board and Committee Records Congregational minutes	1938-1967	
1995.156L	6-6		Women's Groups Records Woman's Missionary Society minutes and membership roll	1929-1940	
1977.268L	1-1		Woman's Association minutes and	1957-1961	
1995.156L	6-7		membership roll United Church Women minutes and membership roll	1962-1966	
	7-1		'	1966-1967	
1995.156L	7-2		Funds/Congregational Financial Records Collection records (includes annual financial reports)	1956-1966	
SERIES 17: POINT PETRE UNITED CHURCH, 1951-1955					
1977.259L	1-3		Board and Committee Records Annual meeting minutes	1951-1955	
SERIES 18: CARMAN UNION UNITED CHURCH, SOUTH MARYSBURGH TOWNSHIP, 1952-1968					
1995.156L	7-3		Legal/Property Records Agreement of purchase and sale for church	1968	
1977.259L	2-4		Women's Groups Records Woman's Association minutes and members' roll	1952-1957	
	2-5			1958-1961	

Prince Edward South Pastoral Charge (Ont.)				Page 6 of 7
Accession	Box File	Micro Reel	Title	Date
SERIES 18: C	ARMAN UI		CHURCH cont.	
1995.156L	7-4		Funds/Congregational Financial Records Collection book	1964-1967
	HERRY VA	ALLEY UNITE	<u> D CHURCH (includes Cherry Valley Methodist C</u>	<u>hurch), 1913-</u>
<u>1985</u>				
1995.156L	4.0		Board and Committee Records Trustee Board minutes	1017 1021
1995.150L	4-9 4-9		Board of Stewards minutes	1917-1931 1933-1938
1977.259L	4-9 1-6		Congregational Annual Meeting minutes	1929-1930
1077.2002	1-7			1934-1946
1995.156L	7-5		Congregational minutes	1947-1967
	7-6			1968-1983
			Legal/Property Records	
1995.156L	7-7		Deed	1975
	7-8		Cemetery Board regulations, fee schedules	1977-1979
			and property plan	
			Women's Groups Records	
1995.156L	7-9		United Church Women Evening Unit	1966-1970
			minutes and membership roll	
	7-10			1970-1976
	7-11			1977-1985
			Sunday School/Sabbath School Records	
1977.259L	2-1		Record and list of teachers	1913-1929
			Youth Groups Records	
1977.259L	2-2		Mission Band minutes and members' roll	1942-1949
1077.200L	2-2			1042-1040
			Annual Reports	
1995.156L	7-13		Annual report	1968
	7-14			1971
	7-15			1972
	7-16			1973
	8-1			1974
	8-2			1975
	8-3			1976
	8-4 8-5			1977
	8-5 8-6			1978
	0-0			1979
SERIES 20: SOUTH BAY UNITED CHURCH (includes South Bay Methodist Church), 1895-1990				
1995.156L	8-12		Board and Committee Records Session minutes	1938-1967
1990.100L	8-12 8-13		Trustee Board minutes	1938-1967
	8-13 8-14		Board of Trustees minutes	1967-1968
	8-14 9-1		Annual meeting minutes	1937-1964
	9-1 9-2			1964-1967
	<u>J-</u> Z			1307-1307

## Prince Edward South Pastoral Charge (Ont.)

Page 7 of 7

Accession	Box File	Micro Reel	Title	Date		
SERIES 20: SO	<u>OUTH BAY</u>	UNITED CHU				
			Legal/Property Records			
1995.156L	9-3		Deeds	1895, 1913, 1946, 1960		
	9-4		Will	1976		
	9-5		Insurance policies	1974-1979		
			Women's Groups Records			
1977.268L	1-2		Woman's Missionary Society minutes and membership roll	1937-1942		
	1-3			1953-1957		
	1-4			1958-1961		
1995.156L	9-6		Unit 1, United Church Women minutes and membership roll	1972-1977		
	9-7			1977-1990		
1995.156L	9-8		Sunday School/Sabbath School Records Record includes list of teachers	1967-1990		
1995.156L	10-6		<b>Records of Other Groups</b> Willing Workers Adult Bible Class membership roll	1920-1944		
1995.156L	9-9		Funds/Congregational Financial Records Financial record book (includes list of furnishings donated to church from 1907 to 1972)	1941-1974		
	10-1		Financial record book	1975-1978		
	12os-2		Collection book (includes annual financial reports)	1952-1963		
	12os-3			1964-1971		
	12os-4			1972-1979		
	12os-5			1980-1985		
			Annual Reports			
1995.156L	10-2		Annual financial reports	1943, 1947-1951		
	10-3		Annual report	1972		
	EN4602 207					

FN1503.287